APPENDIX B
DISCRETIONARY FEES & CHARGES - Car Parking

Current Current Proposed
Charges Charges
Shrewsbury Off Street
Shrewsbury
Abbey Foregate Up to 1 Hour £0.80 £1.00
Up to 3 Hours £1.40 £1.70
All day + Sun £2.00 £2.50
HGV/ Coaches Per 24 Hours £5.00 £5.00
MSCP Up to 1 Hour £1.00 £1.10
Up to 3 Hours £2.20 £2.50
Up to 5 Hours £3.20 £3.50
Up to 6 Hours £5.50 £5.50
All day £7.50 £7.50
Sundays £2.00 £2.50
Frankwell Main Up to 15 Mins £0.20 £0.20
Frankwell Riverside | Up to 30 Mins £0.40 £0.50
Frankwell Quay Up to 45 Mins £0.60 £0.70
Up to 1 Hour £1.00 £1.10
Up to 3 Hours £2.30 £2.50
All Day £3.00 £3.50
Sundays £2.00 £2.50
Coaches Only Per 24 hours £5.00 £5.00
Strand Up to 1 Hour £1.00 £1.10
Up to 3 Hours £2.20 £2.50
Up to 5 Hours £3.20 £3.50
Up to 6 Hours £5.50 £5.50
All day £7.50 £7.50
Sundays £2.00 £2.50
Bridge Street Up to 1 Hour £1.20 £1.40
Up to 2 Hours £2.50 £2.90
Sundays £2.00 £2.50
The Tannery Up to 1 Hour £1.20 £1.40
Up to 2 Hours £2.50 £2.90
Sundays £2.00 £2.50

File: H:\\Democratic Services\Committees\Local Joint Committees\Market Drayton\Reports\16 December 2009\Issues Raised Report Appendix B,.



APPENDIX B
DISCRETIONARY FEES & CHARGES - Car Parking

Current Current Proposed
Charges Charges
Shrewsbury cont.

St Austin's Up to 1 Hour £1.20 £1.40
Up to 2 Hours £2.50 £2.90
Sundays £2.00 £2.50
St Julian's Friars All day £2.50 £3.00
Sundays £2.00 £2.50
Quarry Up to 2 Hours £2.00 £2.20
Up to 4 Hours £4.00 £4.40
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APPENDIX B
DISCRETIONARY FEES & CHARGES - Car Parking

Current Current Proposed
Charges Charges
Shrewsbury and Ludlow On-Street
Shrewsbury
Shrewsbury on Street Up to 30 min £0.70 £0.80
Up to 1 Hour £1.40 £1.60
Up to 1.5 Hours £2.10 £2.40
Up to 2 Hours £2.80 £3.00
Ludlow
Ludlow on Street Up to 30 min £0.10 £0.10
Up to 1 Hour £0.50 £0.60
Up to 2 Hours £1.00 £1.10
Up to 3 Hours £2.00 £2.20
Linney Rd and Coronation All Day £1.00 £1.10
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APPENDIX B
DISCRETIONARY FEES & CHARGES - Car Parking

Current Current Proposed
Charges Charges
Bridgnorth
Bridgnorth
Sainsbury's Up to 2 Hours £0.90 £1.00
Up to 3 Hours £1.80 £2.00
Up to 4 Hours £5.00 £5.50
Saturday Up to 2 Hours £1.10 £1.20
Up to 3 Hours £2.00 £2.20
Up to 4 Hours £5.50 £6.00
Smithfield Up to 2 Hours £0.90 £1.00
All day £1.40 £1.80
Saturday Up to 2 Hours £1.10 £1.20
Up to 3 Hours £2.00 £2.20
Up to 4 Hours £5.50 £6.00
All day £10.00 £11.00
Listley (N &S) Up to 2 Hours £0.90 £1.00
Up to 3 Hours £1.80 £2.00
Up to 4 Hours £5.00 £5.50
Saturday Up to 2 Hours £1.00 £1.10
Up to 3 Hours £2.00 £2.20
Up to 4 Hours £5.50 £6.00
Innage Lane - Cars Up to 1 Hour £0.60 £0.80
All day £1.40 £1.80
Saturday Up to 2 Hours £0.80 £1.00
All day £2.80 £3.60
Coaches Up to 2 Hours £3.40 £3.40
Up to 4 Hours £5.80 £5.80
Up to 24 Hours £12.00 £12.00
Riverside Up to 2 Hours £0.90 £1.00
Up to 3 Hours £1.80 £2.00
Up to 4 Hours £5.00 £5.50
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APPENDIX B
DISCRETIONARY FEES & CHARGES - Car Parking

Current Current Proposed
Charges Charges
Bridgnorth cont.
Severn Street -Cars Up to 2 Hours £0.70 £0.90
All day £1.40 £1.80
Saturday Up to 2 Hours £0.80 £1.00
All day £2.80 £3.60
Coaches Up to 2 Hours £3.40 £3.40
Up to 4 Hours £5.80 £5.80
Up to 24 Hours £12.00 £12.00
Westgate Up to 2 Hours £0.70 £0.90
All day £2.20 £2.50
Much Wenlock
St Marys Up to 2 Hours £0.60 £0.80
Up to 4 Hours £1.20 £1.50
All day £2.40 £2.80
New Road Up to 2 Hours £0.60 £0.80
Up to 4 Hours £1.20 £1.50
All day £2.40 £2.80
Back Lane Up to 1 Hour £0.40| | £0.50
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APPENDIX B
DISCRETIONARY FEES & CHARGES - Car Parking

Current Current Proposed
Charges Charges
South Shropshire Off-Street
Ludlow
Castle Street 1 Hour £0.40 £0.50
Up to 2 Hours £0.80 £1.00
Up to 4 Hours £2.00 £2.20
Galdeford Zone A 1 Hour £0.40 £0.50
Up to 2 Hours £0.80 £1.00
Up to 4 Hours £2.00 £2.20
Over 4 Hours £4.00 £4.00
Galdeford Zone B 1 Hour £0.30 £0.40
Up to 2 Hours £0.40 £0.50
Up to 4 Hours £0.80 £1.00
Over 4 Hours £2.00 £2.20
Smithfield Up to 1 Hour £0.30 £0.40
Up to 2 Hours £0.60 £0.80
All Day £1.50 £1.80
HGV 0800 - 1800 £10.00 £10.00
HGV 1800 - 0800 £5.00 £5.00
Coaches Free £0.00 £0.00
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APPENDIX B
DISCRETIONARY FEES & CHARGES - Car Parking

Current Current Proposed
Charges Charges
Church Stretton
Easthope Rd Up to 1 Hour £0.40 £0.50
Up to 2 Hours £0.80 £1.00
Up to 4 Hours £2.00 £2.20
All day £3.00 £3.30
Craven Arms
Corvedale Rd Up to 1 Hour £0.40 £0.50
Up to 2 Hours £0.80 £1.00
Up to 4 Hours £2.00 £2.20
All day £3.00 £3.30
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APPENDIX B
DISCRETIONARY FEES & CHARGES - Car Parking

Current Current Proposed
Charges Charges
North Shropshire
Market Drayton
Frogmore 1 Hour £0.30 £0.40
Up to 2 Hours £0.60 £0.80
Up to 3 Hours £0.90 £1.20
Queens Street 1 Hour £0.30 £0.40
Up to 2 Hours £0.60 £0.80
Up to 3 Hours £0.90 £1.20
Prees
Prees Heath 1 Hour £0.30 £0.40
Up to 2 Hours £0.60 £0.80
Coaches / HGV Up to 24 Hours £4.00 £4.00
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APPENDIX B
DISCRETIONARY FEES & CHARGES - Car Parking

Current Current Proposed
Charges Charges
Oswestry
Oswestry
Beatrice Street 1 Hour £0.60| | £0.70
Oswald Street - Cars | All day £0.70 £0.90
HGV / Coaches Up to 4 Hours £4.00 £4.20
Up to 8 Hours £6.00 £6.20
Up to 12 Hours £7.00 £7.20
Oak Street All Day £0.70| | £0.90
Festival Square 30 minutes £0.50 £0.60
Up to 1 Hour £0.90 £1.00
Up to 2 Hour £2.60 £2.80
Up to 3 Hour £4.30 £4.50
Up to 4 Hour £6.00 £6.00
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